
Al2-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 14,1989

S.E. & Central Virginia
Area Livestock

Smlthfield & Southsldc (Blackstone)
VA

Oct. 11, 1989
ALL TRENDS COMPARED TO LAST
WEDNESDAY SOUTHSIDE CATTLE
SOLD ON OUT WEIGHTS.

SLAUGHTER HOGS 75 HEAD -

SLAUGHTER SOWS 3.00-5.00 HIGH-
ER. BOARS 1.00-2.00HIGHER. SOWS
US 1-3 300-500 LBS 38.60-39.00 500
LBS & OVER FEW 42.10-42.70 BOARS
30.00-

SLAUGHTER CATTLE 96 HEAD -

SLAUGHTER COWS STEADY TO 2.00
LOWER. SLAUGHTER BULLS
STEADY.

SLAUGHTER COWS 75 HEAD CUT-
TER & BNG.UT. 1-3 41.50-52.50
BRKG.UT. & COMM. 2-4 43.75-48.50
CANNER & LOW CUTTER 1-2
37.00-

SLAUGHTER BULLS 18 HEAD; 1-2
900-1300LBS 52.50-58.501-2 1300-1600
LBS 54.25-60.75 1-2 1600LBS & OVER
60.25-64.25

SLAUGHTER'CALVES AND
VEALERS 3 HEAD VEALERS - HIGH
CHOICE AND PRIME 100-250 LBS
90.00 GOOD AND CHOICE 100-250
LBS 78.00-87.00

FEEDER CATTLE 317 HEAD =-

FEEDER STEERS STEADY. FEEDER
HEIFERS 2.00-3.00 LOWER. FEEDER
BULLS STEADY. STEERS; MEDIUM \
SMALL 1 400-500 85.00-89.50
500-600 80.50-89.00 76.00-77.00700-800
70.00-

HEIFERS; MEDIUM 1 SMALL 1
MED.&LARGE 2 300-400 74.50
60.00- 65.00-71.00 400-500
71.50-74.00 64.50 65.00-70.25 500-600
73.00- 60.00 FEEDER BULLS;
MED. 1 SMALL 1 MED.&LARGE 2
200-300 LBS 87.00 75.50 81.00-85.00
300-500 LBS 78 00-90.00 62.00-69.00
7500-84.00 500-700 LBS 66.00-82.00
65.00 61.00-78.50 BABY CALVES
RETURNED TO FARMS 36 HEAD

NEWBORN TO 4 WK OLD 50.00-82.50
PER HEAD. OVER 100 LBS
90.00-131.00 PER CWT.

Shenandoah Valley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Oct 6, 1989

Report supplied by auction
STEERS: M&L-l 300-500 LBS.

85.00- 500-700 LBS. 78.00-88.00,
700-1000LBS. 73.75-82.00; HOLSTEINS
300-1000 LBS. 58.50-76.00.

S-L&M&L-2 300-500 LBS.
85.00- 500-700 LBS. 70.00-81.00.

FEEDER BULLS; M&L-l 300-500
LBS. 85.00-97.00, 500-700 LBS.
65.00- 700-800 LBS. 56.00-62.00.

S-L&M&L-2 500-700 LBS.
55.00- 700-800 LBS. 56.00-58.00.

HEIFERS: M&L-l 300-500 LBS.
70.00- 500-700 LBS. 68.00-81.00,
700-1000 LBS. 58.00-65.00.

S-L&M&L-2 3CO-500 LBS.
68.00- 500-700 LBS. 60.00-67.50;
700-1000 LBS. 50.00-58.00.

STOCK COWS: BEEF COWS AND
CALVES 650.00-760.00; SPRINGERS
440.00- BABY CALVES, HEAD
50.00- BY CWT. 99.00-141.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS TREND: $2
LOWER. UTILITY AND COMMMER-
CIAL 2-4 41.00-49.00, FEW COW HEIF-
ERS 52.00-53.00; CANNER AND CUT-
TERS 1-3 37.25-44.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 1&2
53.75-65.50.

LAMBS: BLUE O HIGH CHOICE
AND PRIME 54.15; RED O CHOICE
57.00; FEEDER LAMBS CHOICE
70.00- SLAUGHTER EWES
11.00-

HOGS: US 1-3 200-240 LBS. 45.00;
SOWS 1-3 31.00-36.75; BOARS 26.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: GOOD AND
CHOICE 78.00-82.50.

Leola
Produce Auction

will have a special
“End Of Harvest Sale”

Wednesday, November 1, 1989
10 A.M.

Featuring Thanksgiving Items Such As:
Pie Pumpkins Walnuts
Sweet Potatoes Craft Items
Apples

Plus Much, Much More

(717) 656-9592
Leola Produce Auction, Inc.

Wholesale Auction of Lancaster Co. Vegetables

Brethren Church Road
Leola, PA 17540

Lloyd Hont, Manager Office 717-656-9592
215-267-6072 (Home) Lie. #AHOOOO2B-L 656-9580

Leesport Livestock
Leesport, PA
Oct 11, 1989

CATTLE 208...PDA... Supply included
26 Feeder Cattle ...Compared to lastWed-
nesday’s market; Slaughter steers I.SO to
2.50 higher. Cows grading Breaking Utili-
ty and Commercial 1.00 to 2.00 higher,
Canner to Boning weak to 1.00 lower.
Choice 66.75-70.75, couple to 72.75; few
High Choice & Prime 1400/1650lbs. Hols-
tein* 65.75-67.25, Choice 1200/1400 lbs.
62-64.75, Select 60-62.50, few Standard
53.75=60.50. Few Choice si. heifers
67.00- few Select 60.50-64.25.
Breaking Ut. & Commercial *l. cows
50.00- few 56.25, few low dressing
45.50-49, Cutter & Bon. Utility
46.75-52.50, Canner & Low Cutter
43.00- Shells down to 37.50. Select
& Choice Holsteins si. bullocks
58.00- few Standard 55.00-57.00.
Couple YieldGrade No. 2,925/980 lbs. si.
bulls 52.00-57.75. Feeder Cattle: Few
Large Frame No. 1, 560/600 lbs. steers
66.00- few Medium#1,650/700 lbs.
66.85-70.35, few Urge #2, 600/850 lbs.
58.00- Few Med. & Urge Frame
No. 1. 350/525 lbs. heifers 64.00-67.00.
Few Med. & Urge Frame No. I, 420/550
lbs. bulls 60.00-71.00.

CALVES 217...Vea1en weak to 5.00
lower. Few Choice 97.00-110.00, few
Good 82.00-100.00, Standard & Good
80/100 lbs. 82.50-84.50, 70/80 lbs.
77.00- few Utility 60/100 lbs.
60.00- Farm Calves; Holstein Bulls
No. 1, 95/125 lbs. 140.00-159, 85/90 lbs.
110.00- No. 2, 95/125 lbs.
94.00- 75/90 lb*. 82.00-107.50;
Holstein 100/125 lbs. heifers 145.00-156,
few 125/145 lb*. 106.00-118.00, few
75/100 lbs. 83.00-93.00; few Beef Cross
85/110 lbs. Bulls and Heifers
96.00-

m

HOGS 576...8atr0ws and Gilt* 1.50to
2.50 higher. US No. 1-2 225/250 lb*.
49.25-49.50,1-3 220/255lbs. 48.50-49.25.
few 205/215 lb*. 46.00-48.50, fw 2-3
220/255 lbs. 47.25-48.60, few 2-4 270/310
lbs. 43.25-47, few 1-3 180/195 lbs.
39.50-43.50. Sows 3.00 to 4.00 higher. US
No. 1-3 350/680 lbs. sows 39.00-43.00.
Boars 34.5036.75.

FEEDER PIGS 191...Few US No. 1-3
20/25 lbs. feeder pigs 85.0093.00, one
small lot 127.50, 25/55 lbs. 60.0082.50,
65/80 lbs. 56.00-57.00 all per
hundredweight.

SHEEP 48...Few Choice 45/50 lbs. wool
slaughter lambs 112.00132.00,few 80/95
lbs. 52.0064.00, lot 70 lbs. 78.00. few
Good and Choice 50/70 lbs. 45.0056.00.
Slaughter sheep 22.0028.00. Few Year-
ling* 32.0041.00.

GOATS 16...Few Large adults
44.0054.00, few Kid* 28.0045.00 all
per head.

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, Oct. 11, 1989

Report supplied by Auction
COWS: UTILITY 47.0051.00; HIGH

DRESSING 51.00-54.00; CANNERS
43.0047.00; SHELLY 43.00 DOWN.

BULLS: YG#l 59.0062.00; YG #2
>56.0059.00.

FED STEERS: LOW CHOICE
67.00- SELECT 61.00-67.00;
STANDARD 55.0061.00.

FED HEIFERS: SELECT UPTO 57.00;
DAIRY CULLS 52.00-56.00.

VEAL CALVES; 190300LBS. GOOD
75.00- CULLS 85-120 LBS.
75.0087.00; 5080 LBS. 68.0075.00;
WEAK AND ROUGH 68.00 DOWN;
FARM CALVES, HOLSTEIN BULLS #1
90120 LBS 135.00161.00; #2 85-110

FEEDS
KM Complete Feeds
KM Concentrates
KM Base Mixes
Custom Formulated Feeds
Purina Complete Feeds
Purina Concentrates '■Nv.

GENETICS
P.I.C. Genetics
Camborough 15 Gilts • HY Boars
Line 26 Boars

PROGRAMS

Finishing Contracts

Clean and Sanitized Trucking

HOG PRODUCTION
Products And Programs

%
*

%

Y-

Pigtales - Record Keeping System
Service Programs - Management Advice
Sow Contracts

Supplying Quality Feeder Pigs With PIC
Genetics

LBS. 100.00-135.00; HOLSTEIN HEIF-
ERS 100-125LBS. 120.00-137.00; BEEF
X BULLS OP TO 102.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: US #1 AND 3,
215-260 LBS. 47.00-48.00; 1 LOT 212
LBS. 45.75.

SOWS: 300-600 LBS. 39.00-41.75.
BOARS: UP TO 34.25.
STOCK CATTLE: STEERS 300-500

LBS. 78.00-94.00; 500-700 LBS.
72.00- FEW UP TO 93.00; 700-900
LBS. 65.00-80.00; 900-1050 LBS.
59.00- HOLSTEINS 200-300 LBS.
75.00-

HEIFERS; 300-500 LBS. 65.00-75.00;
500-700LBS. 60.00-71.00; 700-900 LBS.
56.00- HOLSTEINS 200-500 LBS.
75.00-

BULLS 200-400 LBS. 70.00-85.00;
400-600LBS. 65.00-79.00; 600-900 LBS.
55.00-

DAIRY REPLACEMENTS: SPRING-
ING HEIFERS UP TO 1020.00; FRESH
600.00- 1 HOLSTEIN BULL 975
LBS. AT 65.00.

LAMBS: 80-120 LBS. CHOICE
58.00- GOOD 50.00-57.00.

SHEEP: UP TO 27.50.
GOATS: MEDIUM, UP TO 45.00.
PIGS AND SHOATS: BYTHE HEAD.

10-20 LBS. 6.00-16.00; 25-40 LBS.
15.00- 50-70 LBS. 25.00-31.00; BY
THEPOUND, 110-140LBS. 40.00-45.00;
150-180 LBS. 37.00-40.00; STOCK
BOARS UP TO 36.50.

NOTE; NEXT WED., OCT. 8. SPE-
CIAL DAIRY CATTLE SALE.
ALREADY PROMISED 10 HOLSTEIN
MILK COWS, 500 LB. HEIFERS, 1400
LB. HOLSTEIN BULL-MARK SON
FROM A TONY DAUGHTER. ALSO 5
CROSSBRED STOCK COWS. BRED TO
LIMOUSIN BULLAND 10L1MOUSINX
STEERS AND HEIFERS 350-600 LBS.

Call - The Keystone Mills Hog Group - Today

KEYSTONE MILLSm £txuinq c^fqxicuCtuxe—— Jitnee'i&W

R.D.3
Ephrata, PA 17522

(717)354-4616

1975Route 336
Romulus, NY 14541

(315)549-2578


